CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COL

FIRST INFORMATION OF A GOGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 MCE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 194(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

05/05/2023 at 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
03/06/2023 at 07:01 AM	Hmar Veng, Churachandpur. About 500 Metres North	03/06/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thangzasuan Samte (33) s/o Thangsuankhup of Kamdou Veng # 8119861075		Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, Rioting armed with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with inten to destroy houses etc, common intention	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf				
OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inche Churachandpur Polic Manipur	arge Station	Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/34 IPC	A Charles of the Control of the Cont	

Signed Designation : (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

: OC/CCP-PS Date

: 03/06/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur



Treafed as an OE OF FIR NO. 194 (06) 2023 CCP-PI V/S 143/148/427/436/342PC.

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur

Subject - First Information Report.

Sir,

I am to bring to your notice that on the ... 05 May, 2023 at .8:00 AM .-9:00 AM, my two wheeler / four wheeler, bearing registration No MNO2C 0861 ... while ... Hmax. Veng, ... Churachandpur...... was attacked, destroyed and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meiteis.

Details of the Vehicle are as under:

Type: 4 wheeler.

Model: Swift (silver)

Other detailes: MNO2C0861.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure:

Dated. Churachandpur, The 2 dof May, 2023 June.

Yours Faithfully,

Rangzasuca Sante

Personal Details in Full

Name: THANGZASUAN SAMTE

Father/Husband' Name: THANGSUANKHUP

Present Address: KAMDOU VENG. Contact Details: 8119861075